SERVICE
MANUAL
190127AD
July 2019
ANSI
SJ643 TH, SJ843 TH
TELEHANDLERS
CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

H19  LONG 90°, FEMALE, 37° JIC, SWIVEL  FEMALE, 37° JIC, SWIVEL  100R13
H20  FEMALE, SHORT 37° JIC, SWIVEL  SHORT 90°, FEMALE, 37° JIC, SWIVEL  100R4
2.6  Standard Hose Numbering SystemTable
 41
SJ643 TH, SJ843 TH 190127AC
Electrical Schematic Parts List  Section 3 – System Component Identification and Schematics
Index
No.
Skyjack
Part No.
Qty. Description
F26 9-121504 1 FUSE, Fuel Pump (20A)
F27 9-165031 1 FUSE, Glow Plug (100A)
- 9-163021 2 RESISTOR, 120 Ohm 1/2 watt axial lead
- 9-164855 1 RESISTOR, 1000 Ohm 1/2 watt axial lead
SW1 9-926721 1 SWITCH, Ignition
SW2 9-191454 1 SWITCH, Park brake
SW3 - - Not used.
SW4 9-191457 1 SWITCH, Steer mode
SW5 9-196995 1 SWITCH, Frame level (Joystick)
SW6 9-405339 1 SWITCH, Horn switch (Button)
SW7 9-196995 1 SWITCH, Carriage Tilt (Joystick)
SW8 9-191680 1 SWITCH, Fan
SW9 9-191455 1 SWITCH, positive shutoff
SW10 9-191455 1 SWITCH, boom lights
SW11 9-191457 1 SWITCH, work lights
SW12 9-191457 1 SWITCH, turn signal
SW13 9-191658 1 SWITCH, Interior light
SW14 9-191459 1 SWITCH, rear washer/wiper
SW15 9-197031 1 SWITCH, Auxiliary Extend
SW16 9-197031 1 SWITCH, Auxiliary Retract
SW17 - 1 SWITCH,Blower
SW18 9-191491 1 SWITCH, A/C
SW19 9-191457 1 SWITCH, Road lights
SW20 - - Not used.
SW21 N/A 1 SWITCH, LH outrigger
SW22 N/A 1 SWITCH, RH Outrigger
SW23 9-191455 1 SWITCH, Hazard lights
SW24 9-191459 1 SWITCH, Washer/wiper front/top
D05J 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D26B 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D60 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D60-1 9-102921 1 DIODE, Consolo Harness
D252 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D252-1 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D252A-1 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D252A-2 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D221 9-102921 1 DIODE, Chassis Harness
D15 9-102921 1 DIODE, Engine Harness
D15A 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D16 9-102921 1 DIODE, Console harness
D250 9-102921 1 DIODE, Road light Harness
D251 9-102921 1 DIODE, Road light Harness
- 9-190547 2 SENSOR, Inductive proxi 15 mm
- 9-166700 2 SENSOR, Pressure
2H-19A 9-159821 1 COIL, #8
2H-57 - 1 COIL, #8
2H-221 - 1 COIL, #8
 51
SJ643 TH, SJ843 TH 190127AC
Premium Joystick Manifold Port Identifications  Section 3 – System Component Identification and Schematics
3.11  Premium Joystick Manifold Port Identifications
Port B
to Carriage Up Port